surplus, il any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus, 16. Beneliciary may from time to time appoint a successor or success-under. Upp trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed here-under. Upp trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed here under. Upp trustee named herein and withoutcessor trustee appointed here upp trustee, then such appointment, and withoutcessor trustee appointed here upp trustee, then named or appointed hereunder Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument Each such appointment which, when receipts a situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trust experise this trust when this deed, duly executed and obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any Trustee is not frust or of any action or proceeding in which frantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee. NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the lows of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company euthorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an extrem agent licensed under ORS 665.505 to 655.555.

It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneliciary shall have the inder the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneliciary shall have the as compensation for such taking, which or any portion of the monies payable to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's lees necessarily reduced incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneliciary and both in the trial and appellate costs and expenses and attorney's lees secured hereby; and grantor agrees and its necessarily paid or incurred by here-secured hereby; and grantor agrees and its own expense. Jo take such actions pensation, promptly upon beneliciary's request. Inclary, payment of its lees and presentation of this deed and the observed indosement (in case of hull reconveyances, lor cancellation), without allecting the liability of any person for the payment of the indebidences (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in the payment to the payment of the payment of

Join in executing such linancing statements pursuant to the Unitorit Control to proper public or offices, as well as the cast of all lien searches made beneficiary. The searches made beneficiary or searching agencies as may be offered desirable by the beneficiary.
A. To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings an amount one hazards as the beneficiary may from time to time require, in an amount one the staid premises against loss or damage by fire an amount one hazards as the beneficiary may from time to time require, in an amount one that and a sub-control to the beneficiary and time to time require. In the stand premises against loss or damage by fire an amount one that the delivered to the beneficiary as soon as insurance and to the beneficiary in the tast of the same proper and the state of the series and policies to the beneficiary the least tilt an automatic and the scale premises against loss or damage by fire or other insurance policy may be applied by beneficiary and policies of insurance in our other of the source of the sub-control. Such application or release shall be the other of the sub-control of the state of the sub-control of the sub-cont

herein, shall become immediately due and payable. To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees: 1. To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition: and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of said property. To complete or restore promptly and in good and workmanlike destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor. 3. To comply with due all costs incurred therefor. To a structure state of the property. It is a structure attraction of the structure of the structure of the torin in executing such financing statements pursuant to the Uniform Commer-proper public officers or statements and the cost of all lien searches made beneficiary. 4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the building.

Standard and the second and the second and a second second a second a second second a second

sum ofTwenty Thousand and no/hundredths

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereatter appertaining, and the rents, issues and protits thereof and all fixtures now or hereatter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORM, NCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property See Attached Exhibit "A" man function the country on the L'estilly that the outbit marianent TRUST DEED,

inKlamath.....County, Oregon, described as:

019 to

n na haran na haran na haran na haran na haran tarihi tertekar tarihi tertekar tarihi tertekar tarihi tertekar Berrar n Antonio - Renta Justico na posta da como da com

Curtis Trent and Verna K. Trent

....., as Trustee, and

PLATE OF DESCOUR

proceed to loreclose this trust deed in the manner provided in ORS 86.735 to 13. Alter the trustee has commenced loreclosure by advertisement and sale, and at any time prior to 5 days before the date the trustee conducts the sale, the grantor or not prior priors on privileged by ORS 86.733, may cure sums secured by the trust deed, the default consists of a lailure to pay, when due, sums secured by the trust deed, the default such portion as would being cured may be cured by the default that is capable of obligation or trust deed. In any case, in addition to curing the default defaults, the person effecting the cure shall pay to the beneficiary all costs of the sale at the time of the cure of the beneficiary and being cured may be cured by tendering the performance required under the defaults, the person effecting the cure shall pay to the beneficiary all costs together with trustee's and attorney's ters not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and the trust deed

together with trustees and attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcels at shall deliver to the purchase to date the time of the parcel or parcels at shall deliver to the purchase tis deed in form as required by law. Conveying plied. The recitals in the deed any matters of lact shall. Sell the conclusive proof of the truthulness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including shall apply the proceeds of any matters of lact shall be provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of all the trustee and a reasonable charge by trustees attorney, (2) to the obligation of the interest of the truste charge by trustees deed as their interest may appear in the order of their trustee the truste the trustees and the surplus, it any, to the granting or to his successor in interest end the trust surplus. 16. Beneliciary may from time to time appoint a successor or succes-

Tash

in in the second

....., 19..8.8..., between

K= 40252 TRUST DEED Vol.meg Page 18065 Roger I. Helliwell and Dorothy J. Helliwell

as Beneficiary,

5

50

83

de genone grænner gener til tige stellt mogen til som er generaling og generaling til her surves gen som er up

FORM No. 881-Oregon Trust Deed Series-TRUST DEED. BOPODD93106ing

8. EE Ksus

Trustee The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said rust deed have been fully paid and satisfield. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of aid trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you sate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to sate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to MATED: MATES: MATED: MATED: MATES: MATED: MATES: MATE			18066
The framework that for instance to it is not represented by the above described only and this frust deed are: (b) for an exclusion of even if granter is a matrixed period. See the Market Mar		d with the beneficiary at property and has a val	nd those claiming under him, that he is law d, unencumbered title thereto except
The framework that for instance to it is not represented by the above described only and this frust deed are: (b) for an exclusion of even if granter is a matrixed period. See the Market Mar	and that he will warrant and forever defend t	he same against all perso	ons whomsoever.
The denotes warrants that the property is the barrant property by the barrant denotes and this trust deed are: (1) on an optimization, or close of the barrant is antitude period. We are denoted and and and and and and and and and an	(311) The off off off off of the second second to second second the second s	energi pri pressi Antra Maria (Maria) - Energia (Maria) Antra Maria (Maria) - Energia (Maria) Antana (Maria) - Antana (Maria) Antana (Maria)	
The decing of th	LATURES AND DESCRIPTIONS AND A CONTRACT OF A	الأشرافي المحتج والمتحد والمحتج والمراجع والمحتج والمحاد والمحاد والمحاد والمحاد والمحاد والمحاد والمحاد والمحا	
The decing of th	[4] A. M. M. Barden and S. Santo, applied and the statement of the stat		
The deed inputs to the barrelis of and binds all parts. The form barrelis barrelis of the barrelis ba	The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loa (a)X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X	n represented by the above de www.dd.www.www.com/www.	scribed note and this trust deed are:
Bender includes the lensing and the names, and the degradient is Decomposite to the memory in the context is required, the memory in the context is required, the memory in the context is required. In the context is required, the memory is and the context is required. The memory is and the context is required. The context is required the names is a context is required. The context is required the names is a context is required. The context is required the names is a context is required. The names is the names is the context is required. The names is the context is r	This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and	binds all parties besets the	ss or commercial purposes.
* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Detects, by lining out, which we wanted by it or (A) the explorited is the wanted by it or wanted is a finite of the fini	gender includes the feminine and the neuter, and the sing	ular number includes the place	and whenever the context so requires, the masculine
cs. such word is defined in the "individuality of an excellent word is defined on the second seco	* IMPORTANT NOTICE, Delate La I	eren på sky i ster porter 🖉	d, the day and year first above written.
STATE OF OREGON, County of MOTEQUARS ss. Other of Box Officion Box Decision Box D	as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Reg beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by mo	y is a creditor ulation Z, the king required	OLTUL, Challing ()
County of Doriginal is: State OF ORECON. is: Original SSSR_by County of Mission errors State of County of State of State of County affield.	(If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgement opposite.)	મેળતી કારતીકાં પુરાવ છે. ગિયર તે કારણીવ્યું પુરાવ છે. તે કેરે ગીમ્પ્રેસ્ટ મુંચુકું કે પ્રેટીન સ્વતંત્ર પ્રાપ્ત છે. સિંહુની કેરે પ્રતિવાર છે. ગાળીપ્રાર્થીકાં ભુવકું છે. "પૈર્ટ પ્રાર્થવાર", આ ગાળ ખુત્વ વાળીપ્રાર્થીકાં ભુવકું છે. તેને પીત્ર પ્રાપ્ત છે. આ ગાળ ખુત્વ	
OTHIN jostument was acknowledged bolore me on OTHEN AS_ 1987, by This instrument was acknowledged bolore me on DSC OTHY J. HELLINGELL ORE CALL ODE COTHY J. HELLINGELL DATE And DATE Proble to Oregon Micry Public to Oregon My commission expires: This instrument was acknowledged belore me on 19, by SEAL Micry Public to Oregon My commission expires: Notary Public to Oregon My commission expires: (SEAL) UJLID Motary Public to Oregon My commission expires: (SEAL) UJLID My commission expires: (SEAL) UJLID Motary Public to Oregon My commission expires: (SEAL) The undersigned in the legal owner and hidder of all widenees accure by the terms of said trust deed (which are delivered to expire the terms of said trust deed (which are delivered to expire the terms		STATE OF OREGON	
ROGGER_T_HELLINGLING AND Decorrery Decorrery Status Decorrery Decorrery <td>This</td> <td>This instrument was an</td> <td>\$55.</td>	This	This instrument was an	\$55.
SEALA Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: (SEAL) U_U_U_U_ My commission expires: (SEAL) U_U_U_U_ Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: (SEAL) U_U_U_U_ Notary Public for Oregon Trainies (SEAL) The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by said frust deed. All sums secured to y said frust deed have been fully paid and assisted. Note able to estillate the terms of said frust deed to the terms of said frust deed to the terms of said frust deed to the terms of said frust deed for the terms of said frust deed for the terms of said frust deed for the terms of said frust deed to the terms of said frust deed for the samp. Mail terms of said frust deed for the	NUGER I. HELLIWELL AND	19, by	niowicagea before me on
Molary Public for Oregon My contribusion expires: Nolary Public for Oregon My contribusion expires: (SEAL) U_U_U_U_ My contribusion expires: ////////////////////////////////////		of	
HOUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said rust deed nave been fully paid and satisfield. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of and trust deed (which are delivered to you and any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed) and to statute. You cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you attain the terms of said trust deed to pusches with age the terms of said trust deed to pusches and documents to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the trust for the terms of said trust deed the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to the trust for the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to the trust for the same serveyance will be made. TRUST DEED If the NOTE which it secrets both must be delivered to the trustee for concellation before record on the document to the terms of the trust deed for record on the document was received for record on the document was received for record on the document was received for record on the document to the terms of th	(SEAT) Notary Public for Oregon	Notary Public for Orego	
RECOMPTANCE The Windersigned is the legal owner and holder, of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you adder the terms of all indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you state now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and dolucements to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed (which are delivered to you state now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to you of any sums owing to you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to you are the terms of said trust deed (which are delivered to you state now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to you are the terms of said trust deed the said trust deed of the terms of said trust deed the said trust deed (which the second provide the terms of said trust deed the said trust deed (which the second provide the terms of said trust deed (which the second provide the terms of said trust deed (which the second provide the terms of said trust deed (which the second provide the terms of said trust deed (which the second provide the terms of said trust deed (which the second provide the terms of said trust deed (which the second provide the terms of said trust deed (which the second provide the terms of said trust deed (which the second provide the terms of said trust deed (which the second provide the terms of said trust deed (which the second provide the terms of said trust deed (which the second provide the terms of said trust deed (which the second provide the terms of said trust deed (which the second provide the terms of said trust deed (which the second provide the terms of said trust deed (which the second provide the terms of said trust deed (which the second provide the terms of said trust deed (which the second	$^{\circ}U$, γ_{1} , γ_{2} , γ_{3} , γ_{3	My commission expires:	(SEAL)
The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of and trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the same. Mail teconveyance and documents to	An and the second s	ST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE	
rust deed have been fully paid and satisfiel. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of add trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you state now held, by you under the same. Mail, reconveyance and documents, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the state now held, by you under the same. Mail, reconveyance and documents, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed to you under the same. Mail, reconveyance and documents, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the state now held, by you under the same. Mail, reconveyance and documents, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the state now held, by you under the same. Mail, reconveyance and documents, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the state now held, by you under the same. Mail, reconveyance and documents, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed to you under the same. Mail, reconveyance and documents, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the state now held, by you under the same. Mail, reconveyance and documents, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the state now held, by you under the same. Mail, reconveyance and documents, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the state now held, by you under the same. Mail, reconveyance, the same near the state now held, by you under the same near the state near the state now held, by you under the same near the state ne		Trustee	에 가는 것 것 같아. 한국왕은 경험에서 가장을 가려려는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이다. 1999년 1월 1997년 1월 19
Denot lose or desirey this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made. TRUST DEED (fORM No. E81) 266 (FUCUSO EXADDOR / VIDEOD) (fORM No. E81) 266 (fORM No. E81) (fORC II ACCERTIPAL (forcertify that the within instrument Was received for record on the day of	rust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby, aid trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evid terewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, w state now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance	indebiedness secured by the are directed, on payment to succes of indebiedness secured thout;warranty, to the parti e and documents to	foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said you of any sums owing to you under the terms of by said trust deed (which are delivered to you es designated by the terms of said trust deed the
Beneficiary De not lose or destroy this Toul Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trutee for concellation before reconveyance will be made. TRUST DEED (FORM No. 501) 296 STATE OF OREGON, County of Tourish Nees LAW FUR. CO., FORTLAND. ORE. FOUCHED [MUST desception] (INCOM descep			
De not loss or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made. TRUST DEED (FORM No. BBI) 256 STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY of 55. STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY of 55. State of the secure of the sec			
TRUST DEED (FORM No. 581) 266 STEVENSINESS LAW PUB. CO., FORTLAND, ORE. FTYCUSU EXATOR DEF. STEVENSINESS LAW PUB. CO., FORTLAND, ORE. FTYCUSU EXATOR DEF. STEVENSINESS LAW PUB. CO., FORTLAND, ORE. FTYCUSU EXATOR DEF. STEVENSINESS LAW PUB. CO., FORTLAND, ORE. FTYCUSU EXATOR DEF. STEVENSINESS LAW PUB. CO., FORTLAND, ORE. STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY of	Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secu	es. Both must be delivered to the tru	
IFORM No. 881) 296 If 9CU30 [XAIDIC aVa STATE OF OREGON, Ss. STEVENS.NESS LAW PUB.CO PORTLAND.ORE. If 9CU30 [XAIDIC aVa County of			Concentration of the second seco
STEVENES LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND, ORE. County of	(FORM No. 881) 266 1(CTOCHS	0 CX33017 V	
Of SPACE RESERVED of	STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., FORTLAND. ORE		I certify that the within instrument
Grantor SPACE RESERVED in book/reel/volume No. on CULTIZ 10 FOR page or as fee/file/instrument/microfilm/reception No. on CULTIZ 10 FOR RECORDER'S USE ment/microfilm/reception No. on AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO STIT Beneticiary VIII SUG DOLOTION TO STIT Witness my hand and seal of ROGET Helliwell NUME TITLE NAME TITLE	Granter internació grants, balle tri, elle Rigana en	und condress in trustes s describéd so:	of
CHLT12 1L RECORDER'S USE ment/microtilm/recention No. CHLT12 1L THT ACUIS VIEW ment/microtilm/recention No. Beneticiary LITIE (Dubbuy) Record of Mortgages of said County. AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:SIT FIL SUG DOLOTION 7: 42 Witness my hand and seal of County attixed. Roger Helliwell' WWG W TYPE GOLOTION 7: 42 Ment TTTLE 843 SE Kane NAME TTTLE		SPACE RESERVED	in book/reel/volume No on
Boneticiary Witness my hand and seal of AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO STITUTE Witness my hand and seal of Roger Helliwell TITUE 843 SE Kane NAME Roseburg Oregon 97470 Model Data		RECORDER'S USE	ment/microfilm/reception No.
Roger Helliwell was the state of the state o	Beneticiary	oubgu X	Witness my hand and seal of
Roseburg; Oregon 97470	Roger Helliwell' Www. ww	14 Honoray 4. Ha	
By Deputy			NAME TITLE By Deputy

لتعندم ۱۳۳۰ م

10-10-14 10-14-14 Sugar Brill

200 27-2



EXHIBIT "A"

PARCEL 1:

The North Half of the Northwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (N%NW%NW%), Section 13, Township 23 South, Range 9 East, Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Name of the second seco Page 3204, Klamath County Oregon Deed Records, containing 19.49 acres more or less.

PARCEL 2:

The South Half of the Northwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (S%NW%NW%), Section 13, Township 23 South, Pange & Fast Willamette Meridian Klamath County Range 9 East, Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, excepting therefrom that property deeded to Klamath County by Roger I. and Dorothy J. Helliwell, March 4, 1985, Instrument Number 46495, Volume M85, Page 3204, Klamath County Oregon Deed Records, containing

STAT	E OF OREG	ON: COUNTY O	F KLAMATH:	일 - 1111년 4월 14 1999 - 1111년 4월 14				
Filed i	is broose at	Tequere a	г кlamath: s	S.				
UI	0ct	A.D., 1	<u>Klamath</u> 9 <u>88</u> at <u>10</u> :	County Title	Co			
FEE	\$18.00	of	Mortgages	54 o'clock	A. M. and dut	_ the	26th	* *
	4±0.00			-·	blob.			day
				By	Q culling	nty Clerk		
				슬로 이번 사람을 한다.	An ang Palangan T		are	